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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: Matador Production Company OGRID Number: 228937
Well Name: Airstrip 31-18S-35E RN State Com No. 114H 124H & 134H API: 30-025-45436, 30-025-45437, 30-025-45438
Pool: Airstrip; Bone Spring Pool Pool Code: 960

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A] (/ 7_'3 ?f7 L/
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
DNSL D NSP(PROJECT AREA} D NSP(PRORAT\ON UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[ll]

[ 17 Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[JoHC [MCr8 c Drc o M

[ II'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oif Recovery
LJWrX  [OPMX  [JSwWD [Pt [JEOR [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[] Lffset operators or lease holders D Notice Complete
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application

C.[[] Application requires published notice Content
D.m Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E.[] Nofification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

F. [] Surface owner

G.[] For all of the above, proof of nofification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. t also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

March 15,2019
Adam G. Rankin ‘ Date
Print or Type Name

505-988-4421

Phone Number

agrankin@hollandhart.com

Signature e-mail Address
COAM“?/
&




HO L L A N D &H ART G Michael H. Feldewert

Recognized Specialist in the Area of
Natural Resources - Oil and Gas Law -
New Mexico Board of Legal Specialization
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

March 15, 2019

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Gabriel Wade

Acting Director

Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Amended Application of Matador Production Company for administrative approval for
off-lease storage and measurement and approval to surface commingle (lease commingle)
production from the spacing units comprising Section 31, Township 18 South, Range 35
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Wade:

By Administrative Order CTB-851 dated April 12, 2018, Matador Production Company (OGRID
No. 228937) was authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the Airstrip; Bone Spring
Pool (960) from certain wells located in Section 31, Township 18 South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico.

Matador now seeks administrative approval for an amendment to the April 12, 2018 order for
off-lease measurement and approval to surface lease commingle production from the Airstrip; Bone
Spring Pool (960) from all existing and future wells and existing and future leases drilled within the
following spacing and proration units in Section 31, Township 18 South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico:

(a) The 154.28-acre spacing and proration unit comprised of Lots 1-4 (W/2 W/2) of
Section 31. The spacing unit is currently dedicated to the Airstrip 31-18S-35E RN State Com
No. 111H (API No. 30-025-45025) and the Airstrip 31-18S-35E RN State Com No. 131H (API
No. 30-025-45509) wells.

(b) The 160.75-acre spacing and proration unit comprised of the E/2 W/2 of Section 31.
The spacing unit is currently dedicated to the Airstrip 31-18S-35E RN State Com No. 132H well
(API No. 30-025-43816).

(c) The 160.53-acre spacing and proration unit comprised of the W/2 E/2 of Section 31.
The spacing unit is currently dedicated to the Airstrip 31-18S-35E RN State Com No. 133H well
(API No. 30-025-44323).

Holland &Hart w.r
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(d) The 160-acre spacing and proration unit comprised of the E/2 E/2 of Section 31. The
spacing unit will be dedicated to the Airstrip 31-18S-35E RN State Com No. 114H (API No. 30-
025-45436), the Airstrip 31-18S-35E RN State Com No. 124H (API No. 30-025-45437), and the
Airstrip 31-18S-35E RN State Com No. 134H (API No. 30-025-45438) wells.

Pursuant to NMAC 19.15.12.7, approved spacing units with diverse ownership are considered
separate leases for surface commingling purposes. Matador seeks authority to surface commingle
production according to the provisions of NMAC 19.15.12.10.C from all existing and future wells in
these separate areas of diverse ownership at a surface facility located in the SW/4 SW (Unit M) of
Section 31. Prior to commingling, gas production from each well will be separately metered using
individual test separators with calibrated orifice meters that are manufactured to AGA specifications.
Oil production from each well will also be separately metered using a turbine meter.

Exhibit 1 is a land plat showing Matador’s current development and gathering system in the
subject area. The plat identifies the wellbores, the existing spacing and proration units, and the common
surface facilities located in the SW/4 SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 31.

Exhibit 2 is a completed Application for Surface Commingling (Diverse Ownership) and Off-
Lease Measurement Form C-107-B with a statement from Benjamin D. Peterson, P.E., identifying the
facilities and the measurement devices to be utilized, a detailed schematic of the surface facilities
(Exhibit A to the statement) and a referenced gas sampie (Exhibit B to the statement).

Exhibit 3 is a C-102 for each of the wells currently permitted or drilled within the existing
spacing units with six-month production reports for these wells, if available.

Exhibit 4 is a diagram of the surface facilities.

Exhibit § is a list of the interest owners affected by this request for approval to oft-lease measure
and surface commingle production. A copy of this application with all attachments has been sent by
certified mail to all affected parties advising them that if they have an objection they must file it in
writing with the division within 20 days from the date the Division receives Matador’s application.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and please feel free to call if you have any questions
and require additional information.

el

Michael H. Feldewert
ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
cc: New Mexico State Land Office S
P.O. Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148



Michael H. Feldewert

Recognized Specialist in the Area of
Natural Resources - Oil and Gas Law -
New Mexico Board of Legal Specialization
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

HOLLAND & HART. g

March 15, 2019

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL AFFECTED PARTIES

Re: Amended Application of Matador Production Company for administrative approval for off-
lease storage and measurement and approval to surface commingle (lease commingle)
production from the spacing units comprising Section 31, Township 18 South, Range 35 East,
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced amended application, which was filed with the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing within
twenty days from this date at the Division’s Santa Fe office located at 1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505. If no objection is received within this twenty-day period, this
application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Kyle Perkins

Matador Production Company
972-371-5202
kperkins@matadorresources.com

Sincerely,

ATTORNEY FOR

{T\ Michael H. Feldewert
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland & Hart .p
Phone[505] 988-4421 Fax[505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
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September 19, 2017

FESCO, Ltd.
’ 1100 Fesco Ave. - Alice, Texas 78332

For: Matador Production Company
One Lincoln Centre
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, Texas 75240

Sample: Airstrip 31 18 35 RN State Com No. 132H
First Stage Separator
Spot Gas Sample @ 119 psig & 108 °F

Date Sampled: 09/15/2017 Job Number: 73293.001

CHROMATOGRAPH EXTENDED ANALYSIS - GPA 2286

COMPONENT MOL% GPM
Hydrogen Sulfide* < 0.001

Nitrogen 4.833

Carbon Dioxide 0.221

Methane 60.792

Ethane 17.189 4594
Propane 10.871 2.993
Isobutane 1.006 0.329
n-Butane 2.878 0.907
2-2 Dimethylpropane 0.010 0.004
Isopentane 0.560 0.205
n-Pentane 0.569 0.206
Hexanes 0.422 0.174
Heptanes Plus 0.649 0.252
Totals 100.000 9.664

Computed Real Characteristics Of Heptanes Plus:
Specific Gravity -~~~ 3.262 (Air=1)
Molecular Weight —-eeeamemraeeauen 93.99
Gross Heating Value -—---—--——-- 4831 BTU/CF

Computed Real Characteristics Of Total Sample:

Specific Gravity ~—~-————-———- 0.875 (Air=1)
Compressibility (Z) -----—----—-—— 0.9949
Molecular Weight ——-evermmmmeeee 25.21
Gross Heating Value

Dry Basis 1418 BTU/CF

Saturated Basis ———--—eecesamme 1394 BTU/CF

*Hydrogen Sulfide tested on location b Stain Tube Method (GPA 2377)
Resuits:  <0.013 Gr/100 CF, <0.2 PPMV or <0.001 Mol %

Base Conditions: 14.650 PSI & 60 Deg F

Sampled By: (08) B.McCollum Certified: FESCO, Ltd. - Alice, Texas
Anaiyst;: MR
Processor. NG

Cylinder iD: T-1773 David Dannhaus 361-661-7015
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FESCO, Ltd.

Job Number: 73293.001

CHROMATOGRAPH EXTENDED ANALYSIS - GPA 2286

COMPONENT

Hydrogen Sulfide*

Nitrogen

Carbon Dioxide

Methane

Ethane

Propane

Isobutane

n-Butane

2,2 Dimethylpropane

Isopentane

n-Pentane

2,2 Dimethylbutane

Cyclopentane

2,3 Dimethylbutane

2 Methylpentane

3 Methylpentane

n-Hexane

Methylcyclopentane

Benzene

Cyclohexane

2-Methylhexane

3-Methylhexane

2,2,4 Trimethylpentane

Other C7's

n-Heptane

Methylcyclohexane

Toluene

Other C8's

n-Octane

Ethylbenzene

M & P Xylenes

O-Xylene

Other C9's

n-Nonane

Other C10's

n-Decane

Undecanes (11)
Totals

TOTAL REPORT
MOL % GPM

< 0.001
4.833
0.221

60.792

17.189 4.594

10.871 2.993
1.006 0.329
2.878 0.907
0.010 0.004
0.560 0.205
0.569 0.206
0.003 0.001
0.080 0.033
0.000 0.000
0.125 0.052
0.078 0.032
0.136 0.056
0.118 0.041
0.082 0.023
0.084 0.029
0.017 0.008
0.023 0.010
0.000 0.000
0.085 0.037
0.039 0.018
0.064 0.026
0.032 0.011
0.058 0.027
0.014 0.007
0.004 0.002
0.004 0.002
0.002 0.001
0017 0.009
0.003 0.002
0.001 0.001
0.001 0.001
0.001 0.001

100.000 9.664

Computed Real Characteristics of Total Sample

Specific Gravity

0.875

0.9949

Compressibility (Z)

2521

Molecular Weight
Gross Heating Value

1418

Dry Basis
Saturated Basis

1394

Page 2 of 3

WT %
<0.001
5.371
0.386
38.691
20.505
19.018
2320
6.636
0.029
1.603
1629
0.010
0.223
0.000
0.427
0.267
0.465
0.394
0.254
0.280
0.068
0.091
0.000
0.335
0.155
0.249
0.117
0254
0.063
0.017
0.017
0.008
0.085
0015
0.006
0.006
0.006
100.000

(Air=1)

BTU/CF
BTU/CF



September 19, 2017

FESCO, Ltd.
1100 Fesco Ave. - Alice, Texas 78332
Sample: Airstrip 31 18 35 RN State Com No. 132H
First Stage Separator
Spot Gas Sample @ 119 psig & 108 °F

Date Sampled: 09/15/2017 Job Number: 73293.001
GLYCALC FORMAT
COMPONENT MOL% GPM Wt %
Carbon Dioxide 0.221 0.386
Hydrogen Sulfide <0.001 <0.001
Nitrogen 4.833 5371
Methane 60.792 38.691
Ethane 17.189 4,594 20.505
Propane 10.871 2.993 19.018
Isobutane 1.006 0.329 2320
n-Butane 2.888 0.911 6.665
Isopentane 0.560 0.205 1.603
n-Pentane 0.569 0.206 1.629
Cyclopentane 0.080 0.033 0.223
n-Hexane 0.136 0.056 0.465
Cyclohexane 0.084 0.029 0.280
Other Cé's 0.206 0.085 0.704
Heptanes 0.282 0.114 1.043
Methyicyclohexane 0.064 0.026 0.249
2,2,4 Trimethylpentane 0.000 0.000 0.000
Benzene 0.082 0.023 0254
Toluene 0.032 0.011 0.117
Ethylbenzene 0.004 0.002 0.017
Xylenes 0.006 0.002 0.025
Octanes Plus 0.095 0.046 0.435
Totals 100.000 9.664 100.000

Real Characteristics Of Octanes Plus:

Specific Gravity -—-—--——--eeuee 4.001 (Air=1)
Molecular Weight --——-—meemener 115.30
Gross Heating Value --—----------- 5885 BTU/CF

Real Characteristics Of Total Sample:

Specific Gravity ~————memmeeees 0.875 (Air=1)
Compressibility (Z) ~wem-m--mmr-mmen- 0.9949
Molecular Weight —~—--—eemeeeeee 2521
Gross Heating Value
Dry Basis 1418 BTU/CF
Saturated Basis ------—---<-cmm-m- 1394 BTU/CF
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FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

District [

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-616! Fax: (575) 393-0720
District I1

ot®
State of New Mexico 3%
Energy, Minerals & Natural‘&Q%‘ces X 0
\

b T P Department Submitone copy o sppropriste
D o Avee N £ 10 OIL CONSERVATION DIVIS NED District Office
Phane: (505) 33446178 Fax: (505 3346170 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Ec,ﬁ\
TS romor st oty Sante Fe, NM 87505 ¥ (1 awexoep Rerort
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'API Number *Pool Code “Pool Name .,
30-025-45025 960 AIRSTRIP;BONE SPRING
[~ ‘'Property Code TProperty Name “Well Number
314818 AIRSTRIP 31-18S-35E RN STATE COM #111H
"OGRID No. *Operator Name °Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3948’
. 10Surface Location . :
UL or lot no. Section| Townshlp Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 31 18-S |35-E - 210’ SOUTH 301’ WEST LEA
UL or lot no. Section] Township Rangd] Lot Idn| Fect from the North/South line| Feet from the East/West line} County
D 31 18-S | 35~-E - 87’ NORTH 349’ WEST LEA
"*Dedicated Acres Ploint or lafill “Consolidation Code '*Order No. \

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division.

l Il///'lllééll %)
! 27" S AT PERFORATION POINT | |BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
\DE;A%L/ NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST e sl et e et iones e s 10 o el
NAD 1927 NAD 1927 o™ i rponizstion eihe
A / KeTS526 ersis | [ e et et e i
/) IRST PERFORATION POINT Y=623278 Y=623433 focatin it (o @ conroct with @ cuner of Sh o weneal
/ NEW MEXICO EAST LAT.: N 32.7107429 LAT.:N 32.7111681 luorhing inderest, or lo a V poating aF or a compulsory
/ NAD 1927 LONG.: W 103.5036227 LONG.: W 103.5036231 | | |pocting orcer nevetofors entered by the svisiom
; X=755264 NAD 1983 NAD 1983
/ Y=618631 X=796386 X=796384
- LAT:N 326979708 [ 2623342 Y=623497
/ LONG.. W 103.5035506 LAT.: N 32.7108669 LAT.: N 32.7112921 ’ 1/1] ( 8
; NAD 1983 LONG.: W 1035041165 LONG.; W 103.5041163 Sowtere —oute
q X=796444 MD = 14214' MD = 14370°
;’ Y=618696 Sam Pryor
/ LAT.: N 32.6380948 Printed Mame
/ LONG.: W 103.5040439
; MD = 8551' spryor@matadorresources.com
; A E—mal Address
/
/ 1 oetau Yuew_A: 8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ Y SCatE:1"=300" |V 1 = < N1 o o o o 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on lhis
; /] | DETAIL VIEW B| |plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
l/ ; SCALE: 1" = 300° made by me or under my supervision, and that the
; 5 same is true to the best of my belief.
; /1 | PENETRATION POINT SURFACE LOCATION KICK OFF POINT
4 ﬁ NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST
) a6 Y, NAD 1927 NAD 1927 NAD 1927
7 ‘ X=755265 X=755203 X=755268 H
/ \ ¥=618521 Y=618435 Y=618282
LAT.: N 32.6976686 LAT.: N 326974326 LAT. N 326970111
. LONG.: W 1035035514 LONG.: W 103.5037546 LONG.; W 103.5035470
NAD 1963 NAD 1963 NAD 1983
X=706445 X=796383 X=796448
Y=618566 Y=518499 Y=618345
LAT.; N 32.6977927 LAT.: N 326975567 LAT: N 326971352
LONG.: W 103.5040447 LONG.: W 103,5042478 LONG.: W 103.5040403
MD = 9418’ ELEV = 3048 MD =8917"
e ] — @ ]

T ettt it ——————eepiei i)
S:ASURVEYWATADOR_RESOURCES\AIRSTRIP_STATE_COM_31-18S-35E\FINAL_PRODUCTS\AD_AIRSTRIP_31-1 8S-35€_RN_STATE_COM_111H.DWG 11/2/2018 8:20.48 AM bgregory



%/& a2 7 Vo

et ench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 @ State of New Mexico FORM C-102
Phone: (375) 3936161 Fax: (575) ’%%@BBS Q:@ergy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St,, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit t i
Phone:l?sp;ts)lm-u:‘;' Fax: (575) 748-9720 0 6 ng Department ubmit one copy ;appro;r:te
District If[ istrict
1000 Bio Beazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 FEB OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION L ice
Phone; (505) 3346178 Fax (505) 3346170 o 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

122055 prancs 0, seme e s E G EIVED Sante Fe. NM 87505 (] AMENDED REPORT
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (565)476-346R ) ante ke,

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number “*Pool Code *Pool Name
30-025-44509 960 AIRSTRIP;BONE SPRING
“Property Code °Property Name *Well Number
314818 AIRSTRIP 31-18S-35E RN STATE COM #131H
"OGRID No. “SOperator Name “Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3948’
. '0Surface Location :
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range, Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
M 31 | 18-S |35-E - 210’ SOUTH asr’ WEST LEA
UL or lot nn. Section§ Township Rangd Lot Idn| Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West linej County
D 31 | 18-S |35-E - ar’ NORTH 374’ WEST LEA
'*Dedicated Acres BJoint or Infill !*Consolidation Code *Order No.
154.28

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division.

TIFTr77IITrrr7zy,
1 /1 1 SURFACE LOCATION [casTrerFoRaTION POINT BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
— SEE / NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST / hereby certify that the wnfermation contvinad Aeretn is fras and completg
DETAIL/] 1 NAD 1927 NAD 1927 to the best of my incuiedge and betiaf, and that this ergwrzation either
4 NAD 1927 .
B A | e KeTSEr TS | [ e e et e e o o
/ Vob18035 Y=623276 Y=624% o st f & ot i s f sch o sl
j LAT.: N 326974323 LAT.:N 32.7107364 LAT.; N 327411835 rtog oo o s oot o e 2
LONG.: W 1035036569 LONG}:‘ %103553035371 LONG.: W 103.5035433 | | Jposting arder hervtofore ensered by the diisiom.
/] NAD 1983 18 NAD 1983
X=796413 X=79p412 X=796409
t i Y=518499 Y=623340 1 Y=5623503 -
s LAT.: N 32.6975563 LAT.. N 327108605 LAT.: N 327113075 % a5 /9708
LONG.: W 103.5041502 LONG.: W 103.5040309 LONG.: W 103.5040371 ’
/] MD = 15406’ MD = 15570" Date
/ = Snoturs
/ ; Sam Pryor
4 y, DETAILVIEWB] N\ _ - Pririad Wame
, A SCALE: 1" = 300
A / r@matadorreso
/20 N BHL || spryor@matadorresources.com
; 7 i S 33 1° A\'.??l' E-mat
Fa /
7 244° |
/) / ®SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
% / . 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
; ; //1/////1/11//5// : ___3_’1____ plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
; DETAIL VIEW A LPP made by me or under my supervision, end thal the
/] SCALE: 17 = 300’ same is true to the best of my belief.
/
; 4 JFIRST PERFORATION POINT KICK OFF POINT PENETRATION POINT
4 A} NEWMEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST
/ 4 NAD 1927 NAD 1927 NAD 1927
i 7 X=755270 +— X=755310 BE X=755333 —
/ Y=518532 Y=618281 2618278
4 j LAT. N 32.6976980 LAT.: N 326970055 LAT.: N 32.6369983
; /‘J LONG.: W 1035035348 LONG.: W 103.5034122 LONG.: W 103.5033381
- / NAD éigg NAD 1983 NAD 1983
) 365° X=79| X=796490 X=796512
[/ . ﬂ Y=618596 2618345 Y=618342
SEE /] LAT.: N 32.6978220 LAT.: N 32697129 LAT.: N 32.6071224
/]
DETAIL A | LONG. W 103.5040280 LONG.: W 103.5039054 LONG.. W 1035038314
/IIAIIIIIIIA MD=10615 MD:10083‘ MD=9325I

S:ASURVEYIMATADOR _RESOURCES\AIRSTRIP_STATE_COM_31-18S-35E\FINAL_PRODUCTS\AD_AJRSTRIP_31-188-35_RN_STATE_CCM_131H.DWG 117272018 8:20:13 AM bgregory



District |
1628 N. French Dr., Hobbs. NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax, (575} 393-072¢
District 1

811§, First St., Artcsia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 7481283 Fax: (575} 748-9720
District 111
1000 Rio Brasos Road, Astec, NM 87410

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax. (503) 334-6170
District IV

1220 §. St. Francis Dr.. Sante Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (508) 476-3460 Fax: {505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & NaurapfopB8 OCD
OIL CONSERVATION DIVS%‘DF] 2017

State of New Mexico

Department

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Sante Fe, NM 8750%‘ECEIVED

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

O

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

160.75

'API Number *Pool Code *Poot Name
30-025-43816 960 AIRSTRIP; BONE SPRING
*Property Code *Property Name *Well Number
314818 AIRSTRIP 31-185-35E RN STATE COM #132H
‘OGRID Ne. *Operator Name “Elevation
22897 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3937’
'OSurface Location
CL or iot no. Section| Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet (rom the East/West line County
N 31 18-S |35-E - 850’ SOUTH 1638’ WEST LEA
UL or iot no. Section] Township Ranged Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line| Feet from the East/West line| County
c 31 | 18-S |35-E - 231’ NORTH 1943’ WEST LEA
“Dedicated Acres “gint or Infill “Conolidation Code S0rder No.

-7y 37%

No allowable will be assigned to this complction until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division.

NAD 1983
X=797714
Y=619145
LAT.. N 32.6993016
LONG.: W 103.4999042

N

S

LAT.: N 32.6984776
LONG.. W 103.4989815
MD = 10888’

™ TITIITI A TNRII T 7777, El
; e e OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
et - o JO4T - SN, / ! Aareby certify thol the nformaton contgined Aerem s frue ond complele
-l 18367 ;L T 658 / NEWQ‘S’&?}‘\ST to the best of my knmuledge and behwf, and that ths orgamzation miker
HN foums a working misrest or unisased Funeral wierest m the lond ichudng)
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION ; ; ! X=756796 ihe proposed battom hais Icahon or has a nght fv dndl tis well at thas
NEW MEXICO EAST i /) Y=623192 incation purruant fo o ronfmct uath m owmer of such a mneral
NAD 1927 / LAT..N 327104724 juorking wlsrest or [0 0 VOlGRIGTY POS(tg agTeemETL oT O COMRUSOrY
X=756799 / LONG.: W 103.4384555 poolsag order hevetofure endered by the duason
¥=623291 / : / NAD 1983
ar N WA /) X=797974
LONG.: W 103.4384429 2 t Y=623198 -
NAD 1983 - LAT. N 32.7104358 //’}’%——/ 9/5/17
X=797979 *; ! LONG.: W 103.4389568 Signature e Date
Y=623355 1 MD = 15248
LAT.. N 32.7108674 ! Sam Pryor
LONG. W 103.4989365 ; Sein
w-ss  Jp NENMEACOEAST
/ NAD 1927 spryor@matadorresources.com
SURFACE LOCATION ; X=T56821 Ermoh Adarme
NEW MEXICO EAST /, Y=618783
rsea A s 'SSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Y=649080 ' ‘NAD 19é3 I hereby certrify tha! the well locafion shown on this
LAT.: N 32.6991775 X=798001 plat was plotted from field notes of actual surieys
LONG.: W 103.4934110 Y=618847 made by me or under my superviswn, ond that the

same ts frue fo the best of my behef

ELEV = 3937
e e 1638 -
. — 1927"
et e 1927

\I\ ‘*\\ﬁ\\\

g{r

-
N
N
N
=
N
N
N

PENETRATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=756828
Y=618561
LAT.. N 326977443
LONG.: W 103.4984686
NAD 1983
X=798009
Y=618598
LAT.: N 32.6977930
LONG.: W 1034989619
MD = 10595

05/04/2017

S S URVEVMATADOR, REGOURCE SWIRGTRIP 31185 35¢ .RN_STATE .COM_ 132N INAL PRODUCT BWAD_AIRSTRIP 11185 35E RN STATE. COM.. 1121 OWG 83172077 5,02 22 PM iowal




Disinict |

1625 N Trench Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (375) 393-6161 Fax: (575} 3030720
Dustrict 11

REL S First St Artesia. NM 88210

Phone: (578) T48-12X3 Fax: (575) 7489720
Districr 11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztee. NM 7410
Phone: {505) 134-6178 Fax: (505} 3346170
Distnet 1V

12208 8t Franee Dro Sane Fo, NM K7508
Phone. (3055 476-3460 Fax {5051 476-3462

Department

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISI
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

Rﬁw

s 0CP
RE

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDlCATiON PLAT

FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

GE\VED (] AMENDED REPORT

'AP! Number “Pool Code *Pool Name
30-025-44323 960 AIRSTRIP; BONE SPRING
‘Property Code “Property Name *Well Number
314818 AJIRSTRIP 31-18S-35E RN STATE COM #133H
"OGRID No. *Operutor Name *Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3936’
19Surface Location
Ul. or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot 1dn Fect from the North/Scuth line Feet from the East/West line County
0 31 18-S | 35~E - 188’ SOUTH 2301’ EAST LEA
UL or lot mo. Section| Township Rangel Lot 1dn| Feet [rom the North/Seuth tine Feet from the East/West line| County
B 31 18-S | 35-E - 232’ NORTH 2012’ EAST LEA
UDedicated Acres Pioint or Infilt "Consolidstion Code SOrder No.
160.53 2 - / 7 ~ 2/

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division. NDZT L NADED
XN2T57455.00  X=798634 74

¥=62352298 Y:623587.)¢

NAD 27

NAD 83

X=758776.75  X=739656.5C
Y=623526.45 Y=621500.73

NAD 27 X=757503.10 Y=618233.64
NAD 83 X=795682.98 ¥=618297 80

188 ¥

NAD B3 X=B00005.38 Y=618302.50

x*
0 - o '7' 17, o
s e | we || L CFRATORCERTFCATON
NEW MEXICO EAST o= Sae ‘A 2001 el b1 the best of wa kremudrdge and tebef o that ths orpamsaten edher
NAD 1927 s 7 \ oons @ wortng nierest or undeased maneral mterest i the land wnctuding
X=758089 / i /\ LAST TAKE POINT the proposed bottem hole lcabom or Aer 2 mght to dndl s weid at thas
Y=623293 ! / foratum purves o o comdract walh on sumer of such a Funeral or
LAT. N 327107215 : , NEW:‘ AE[;( '1%(2)7EAST “;“5::; :;ﬁ::«: tm:::nw & compuisery
LONG.: W 103.4942512 { X=T58101 oty e '
NAD 1983 i Y=623140
— §;3§§g§ LAT. N 327103012
LAT.: N 32.7108455 | / LONG'NXVJ?S#M ,é// oy 03/21/18
LONG. W 103.4947445 y X=799781 Spatrs 7 =
MD = 15366° / =623204
g LAT. N 32.7104252 Eaumuﬁ.ryor
/] LONG.: W 103.4947086
/ MD = 15212
spryor@matadorresources.com
E-mal Address
: "®SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
FIRST TAKE POINT / PENETRATION POINT I hereby certify tha! the well location shoun on this
NEW MEXICO EAST :{ / NEW MEXICO EAST plat was plotled from field notes of actunl sureys
NAD 1927 / ; NAD 1927 made by me or under my supervision and tha! the
X=758173 X=758175 same s frue {9 the best gf my bdehef
SURFACE LOCATION Y=618765 / ¥=618531
NEW MEXICO EAST LAT.: N 32.6982754 LAT.: N 32.6976324
NAD 1927 LONG. W 103.4340948 4 ) LONG: W 1034340920
X=757845 NAD 1383 NAD 1983
Y=618423 X=799353 X=799355 1
LAT.: N 32.6973423 Y=618829 Y=618595
LONG.: W 103.4951693 LAT.. N 32.6983994 LAT.: N 326977564
NAD 1983 LONG.. W 103.4345847 | LONG.. W 103.4945849
X=793025 MD = 10824’ a7 MD = 10558
Y=618487 A . ! K
LAT - N 326974663 . ‘ iaid =
LONG. W 103.4956623 \ y b B AU
ELEV = 3936 AL ]
NAD 27 X=T56425.48 ¥=616238.38




1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-616¢ Fax: (575) 3930720
Digtrict [T
811 S, First St Artesin, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 74R-9720
Disyrict 1L
1 10 Brazos Rond, Axtec, NM B7410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
. Disteiet IV.
:7220 8. St, Prancis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87508
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August , 2011

Submit one copy (o appropriate
District Office

] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

P um| “Pas! Code "TPool Name
3024 m&,fb"{/ '3 & 560 AIRSTRIP; BONE SPRING oot v
| _—'—"r’ropcr Code Propmy’Namc . mnber )
TIETS AIRSTRIP 31-18S-36E RN STATE COM #114H Y
"OGRIN No. “Operator Name “Ekvation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3931’
105urface Lacation
UL o lut we, Section| Towaship Range, Lot Idn Fect (rom the North/South line }. Feet from the East/West Iin:: County
P 31 |} 18-S |35-E 306’ SOUTH | 869’ EAST LEA
Hgottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or tot ao. Section] Township Rangd Lot fdn Fest from the North/South line| Feel (rom the EaitWest Iine] County
A 1 31 | 18-S |35-E 100’ NORTH 330’ EAST LEA
Fli)—e_iiu(ed Acres Joint or [nfllt '‘Consolidation Code l“urdu No. ]
160 s W 2 Y L0 —feadiyg

No atlowablc will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

( 1877778100 H A

| UAST PERFORATION, ( 1N\

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION // X

NEW MEXICO EAST ; |74

NAD 1627 /] I

X=T50769 z y

V2623420 / |7

LAT.: N 32.7110694 ; I ;

LONG.: W 103.4867850 2 y

NAD 1983 |2

X=800849 A |4

2523493 / ' ;

LAT. N 327111633 / 1A

LONG.: W 103.4892783 ; | ;

SURFACE LOCATION ; ‘v’.lf., §

NEW MEXICO EAST ; §i§ Y,

NAD 1827 , Yo /

X=759276 / : Y

Y=510546 /. |7

war:NR2e076e  NF I

LONG: W 1034005145 §17 |

NAD 1983 2 |4 /

X=800456 / L/

12618610 '/ {7

LaT:N328rmas jY /]

LONG.: W 1034810073 ; ! /

FIRST PERFORATION POINT -l | 7

NEW MEXICO EAST | 7

NAD 1927 4

X=759816 A

Y=618342 | /

LAT.: N 32.6970765 ;

LONG.: W 103.4867623 b

NAD 1983 y,

%=800935 /

Y=618406 /
LAT. N 326972004
LONG.: W 1034892550

""OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1| Arveby cori(fy Lhal the (aformation sonlolnad kerein is brur and complel
io ihe best of oy ineulrdpy and taitaf, ol fhad this erpunisalion sither
s a working (Alerast or unlaased minevsl tatwrest in ibe dond tneluding]
the propoced Betiom Asle boatien or M2 o Fighi le drlll (Als wit al lhis
[location prrsumrt (o @ emirast uith an owner of such o minaral or
wortmg interact, oy to 0 voluRlary prefing opreement or u compuivory
poating ordre hersiofore enirred by the divisian,

Z/Z [ Y bl

Signsture

Soncl Py

Printed Nome

] ) (on

E=mall Addrase

18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

{ hereby certify that the well location shoun on {his
plal was plotied from fiald noles of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and tha! the

same is irue lo the best of my belief




District 1

1625 N, French Dy, 1Hubbs, NM 88240
Phone; (575)393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Disteict [

811 5. First St,, Artesiv. NM 88210

Phonc: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Districe T

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phonc: (505) 334-61 78 Fux: (505) 334-6170
1220 5, St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM $7505
Phane: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505} 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources
Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

a

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number

JP 028 —45¥37

“Pool Code
960

AIRSTRIP; BONE SPRING

“Pool Name

_—’7'mputy Code ;l-’roperry Name ~ *Well Number
7/ 542/‘25/ AIRSTRIP 31-185-35E RN STATE COM #124H
"OGRID No. "Operator Name YElevacion
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3930’
'0Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Narth/South line; Feet from the FastWest line County
P 31 18-S | 35-E - 336’ SOUTH 869’ EAST LEA
'Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lut no. Sertion) Township Range Lot Idg, Feet rom the| NorthiSouth ling Feel from the Fast/West line] County
A 31 18-S |35-E - 100’ NORTH 330’ EAST LEA
YDedicated Acres Oloint or Infil) " Consolidation Code T®0rder No.
160 &/45 (/¢_ 2030 Yy }Z’/?( 1Ay
-~ /

No allowablc will be assigned to this completion until all intercsts have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

LAT.: N 32.6970765

NAD 1983

X=800936

Y=618406
LAT.: N 32.6872004

LONG.: W 103.4867623

LONG.; W 103.4892550

w2r sa945°
50878

A A e R R AN N IR K NN N N K NN NNRERENRNANNENSNBRSNNN

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

hevedy cerhfy that the informatun comlgined Atrein 5 frue ond campletd
o the boxt of my kmaviedge nd belief, ond thal s grgemizalion either
jums o worting ivresd or unleated mineral interest in b lend inclucing
he proposed boitom Aote Orcatum or has o rgAl fo drild (AG well of this
focation purruand (o u contrct wAth on ouner of such » minsral o7
fuorinng Uterest. o (0 a velunioy praling agréement o compudsory
[paciing order hevetofore entered by ihe disin.

In//§

Signotwre |

g-Mu(; { ﬂ')’dl— 3

Printed None

SPyin-@ patwdoviessocescin

E-mol ‘Address

LAST PERFORATION/
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 g
X=759769
¥=623429
LAT.: N 32.7110594
LONG.: W 103.4887850
NAD 1983
X=800943
oo | | RS
LONG.: W 103.4892783 NAD 1627
X=759276
Y=618576
LAT.: N 32.697730¢
LONG.: W 103.4805140
NAD 1983
X=800456
Y=618640
LAT.: N 32.6978548
LONG.. W 103.4910068
FIRST PERFORATION POINT h
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=759816
Y=618342

'SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hercdy certify that the well location shown on lthis
plat was plotted from field notes of actuni surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and thal the
same is true lo the best of my belief.




District [

1625 N, Freach Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: {575) 393-6161 Fax: (§75) 393-0720

Distngt It

B S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fux: (575) 748-9720

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

FORM C-102
Reviscd August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

o OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Ditect Ofce
Phune: (305) 334-6178 Fux. (305) 1346170 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 0
12205, St, Francis Dr., Santa e, N M ED ORT
e (565) 953060 Fox. (5654763067 Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REF
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
TAPI Number Poot Code ool Name Y
FO-0L5- ;L;}; 960 AIRSTRIP; BONE SPRING
YProperty C 4 “Property Name TWell Number )
3/ Y57 AIRSTRIP 31-18S-35E RN STATE COM #134H |
TOGRID No, "Operator Name Ylcvation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3930’
19Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section} Township Range| Lot Idn Feet fram the North/South line Feet from the Tast/West line County
P 31 18-S | 35-E - 336’ SOUTH 899’ EAST LEA
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Sectlion] Township Rangy 1.0t Idn] Feet from the North/South line| Feet from the EaTuﬁnlinu County
A 31 18-S }35-E - 100’ NORTH 330’ EAST LEA
“Dedicated Acres BJoint or Infill “Consalidation Code “Order No.
160

Lo e 5 o030 l/') R — /04/74//75

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all intcrests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

"

LAST PERFORATION,

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATI

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=759769
Y=623429

LAT.; N 32.7110594

LONG.: W 103.488785!

NAD 1983
X=800849
Y=623493
LAT.. N 32.7111833
LONG.: W 103.489278

/
ON

0

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

| herstry covtify that the information conlained bevewn s true and compleld
1o the best of my knowledge and belisf, and that this orgarimtion rilher
puns ¢ usrhing inferest or unicased muneral wlerest W the lnd including]
he propased boitem Aole localion o hai a right (o drill (his uelt al ths
Pocrtion masuani {0 o confrurt with on ownar of rwh e mineral or
working inlevest, o7 o o wobmiury poohwg agrecment or u compulsery
[pootsng arder Arvetufore wnlered by thr diviaon

3

SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1827
X=759246
Y=618576

50875

A2= 35946°

e~ Y1313
Sgnature Oote
asmel P e

E-mol Address

LAT..N 32.6977313
LONG.: W 103.4906116
NAD 1983
X=800426
Y=618640
LAT. N 32.6978552
LONG.: W 103.4911044

VNSRRI SR RSN SR RN SN SASSRNNNSRSNSSNSSESSNN

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1827

X=759816
Y=618342
LAT.: N 32.6970765
LONG.: W 103.4887623
NAD 1983
X=800936
Y=618406
LAT.: N 32.6972004
LONG.. W 103.4892550

FIRST PERFORATION POINT

'"®SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify thal the weil location shown on this
[plat was plolled from field noles of aclual surveys

tnade by me ar under my supervision, and lal the
same 15 {rue to the best of my belief

—— s ettt B i bt e, . e

&
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District 1 ‘ State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

ll)()izsstrr\ilétFrIeIIICh Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011

811 S, First St,, Artesia, NM 88210

District 111 ; OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
g’g’lﬁz’[‘igz Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME;: Matador Production Company
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 5400 LBJ Freeway Tower | Suite 1500 Dallas, TX 75240
APPLICATION TYPE:

Opool Commingling  [I.ease Commingling  [JPool and Lease Commingling  DJOff-1 ease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: X Fee X State [J Federat

[s this an Amendment to existing Order? DJYes [[INo If“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No. CTB-851
Have the Bureau of L.and Management (BL.M) and State L.and office (S1.O) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
Bdyes [No

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2)  Are any wells producing at top allowables? [JYes [INo
{3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? OYes [ONo.

(4) Measurement type: [ IMetering  [[] Other (Specify)
(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [ JYes [JNo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code- Airstrip;Bone Spring (Pool Code: 960)

(2) Is all production from samc sourcc of supply? [Yes [INo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Kyes [INo
(4) Measurement type: XMetering ] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source ol supply? [Yes [INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and AP1 Numbers.

[ hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

S[GNATURE;"R TITLE:_ Senior Produetion Engineer DATE: 2 ‘Qﬁ "/?

TYPL OR PRINT NAME Ben Peterson TELEPHONE NO.:_(972) 371-5427
E-MAIL ADDRESS: _ bpeterson@matadorresources.com EXHIBIT




Matador Production Company

One Lincoln Centre * 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 « Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5427 « Fax 972.371.5201

bpeterson@matadorresources.com

Benjamin D. Peterson, P.E.
Senior Production Engineer

February 28, 2019

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for Administrative Approval to Amend
Administrative Order No. CTB-851 to Allow Off-Lease Measurement and Surface
Commingling (lease commingling) of Oil and Gas Production from Four 160-Acre Spacing
Units Comprising Section 31, Township 18 South, Range 35 East, NMPM, Eddy County,
New Mexico (the “Lands™)

To Whom This May Concern,

Matador Production Company (“Matador”), OGRID: 228937, requests to commingle current oil
and gas production from the Airstrip 31-18S-35E RN Nos. 111H, 131H, 132H, 133H, 114H, 124H,
and 134H with future production from the Lands as described herein. The wells will be metered
through test separators with unique oil turbine meters and gas orifice meters. The gas commingling
will occur after individual measurement at each well. Gas exiting the well test flows into a
gathering line, as depicted on Exhibit A, that connects to Versado Gas Processing, LLC. Each
well on the Lands will have its own test separator with an orifice meter manufactured and
assembled in accordance with American Gas Association (AGA) specifications. All primary and
secondary Electronic Flow Measurement (EFM) equipment is tested and calibrated by a reputable
third party measurement company in accordance with industry specifications.

The orifice meter is the preferred measurement device utilized by midstream and E&P companies
in natural gas measurement. The gas samples are obtained at the time of the meter
testing/calibration and the composition and heating value are determined by a laboratory in
accordance with American Petroleum Institute (API) specifications to ensure accurate volume and
Energy (MMBTU) determinations. See example from Fesco Laboratory attached as Exhibit B
hereto.

The flow stream from each wellhead is demonstrated in the Process Flow Diagram (PFD) attached
as Exhibit A hereto. The PFD shows that the water, oil, and gas leave the wellbore and flow into
a wellhead test separator which separates the oil, gas, and water. The oil is measured via turbine
meter which is calibrated periodically by a third party measurement company for accuracy. The
gas is measured on a volume and MMBTU basis by an orifice meter and supporting EFM

Page 1 of 2



equipment in accordance with American Petroleum Institute (API) Chapter 21.1. The gas is then
sent into a sales line where it is metered by another orifice meter at the tank battery check to show
the total volume of gas leaving the Tank Battery. This meter is tested and calibrated in accordance
with industry specifications and volume and energy are determined on an hourly, daily, and
monthly basis. Once the gas exits this final tank battery sales check it travels directly into a third
party sales connect meter. Versado Gas Processing, LLC has its own orifice meter that measures
the gas for custody transfer. These meters are also calibrated periodically to ensure the
measurement accuracy.

In conclusion, all the oil and gas produced on the Lands is and will be metered at each wellhead
and allocated correctly using the same measurement equipment as the pipeline sales measurement
specifications accepted by API as industry standard.

Very truly yours,

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Pally> =

Benjamin D. Peterson, P.E.
Sr. Production Engineer

bkf/bdp
attachments

Page 2 of 2






UNITED STATES Shipment Confirmation

7 POSTAL SERVICE o Acceptance Notice
Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date: 03/12/2019

this form online, must match the labeled packages being

presented to the USPS® employee with this form. Shipped From:

Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP

Matador - airstrip Commingle Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

Cm# 83379.0001 20190312 City: SANTA FE

Commingle Notice List State: NM zjp40 87501
Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International*

Other 28

Total 28

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.

1. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.
2. Select Shipment Confirm

3. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630

4. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

5. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

9275 0901 1935 6200 0013 2260 45

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335



Johanna K. Little
815 Glenchester
Houston, Texas 77079

Chris Ann Wilis
909 Higginbottom Ln
China Spring, Texas 76633-3155

Jill D. Robertson
9 Copper Kettle
Wichita Falls, Texas 76308

Brent Ray Robertson
2520 E. Elliott
Wichita Falls, Texas 76308

Jalapeno Corporation

'P.O. Box 1608

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103



MRC Permian Company
5400 LBJ Freeway, Ste. 1500
Dallas, Texas 75240

MRC Spiral Resources, LLC
5400 LBJ Freeway, Ste. 1500
Dallas, Texas 75240

MRC Explorers Resources, LLC
5400 LBJ Freeway, Ste. 1500
Dallas, Texas 75240

Yates Energy Corporation
P.O. Box 2323
Roswell, New Mexico 88202

Louise Kadane & Michael L. Gustafson,
Trustees of the 4-K Trust pursuant to a
Declaration dated 3/1/1970, at the request
of Matthew B. Kadane Former Interest

of George Kadane

4809 Cole Ave., Ste 100, LB 114

Dallas, Texas 75205

Louise Kadane & Michael L. Gustafson,
Trustees of the 4-K Trust pursuant to a
Declaration dated 3/1/1970, at the request
of Edward G. Kadane, Il Former Interest

of George Kadane

4809 Cole Ave., Ste 100, LB 114

Dallas, Texas 75205

State of New Mexico
Commissioner of Public Lands
P.O.Box 1148

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148

Occidental Permian, Ltd.
P.O. Box 841803
Dallas, Texas 75284-1803

Devon Energy Production Co., LP
333 W. Sheridan Ave
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

Corbett Petroleum

P.O. Box 11644

Spring, Texas 77391-1644
PetroYates, Inc.

P.O. Box 1608

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

Randolph C. Smith
4523 Julian Drive
Mesquite, Texas 75150-8209

Charlotte A. Smith
P.O. Box 199
Torreon, New Mexico 87061

Nadel and Gussman Capitan, LLC
15 East 5% St,. Ste. 3300
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103-4340

Prime Energy Corporation
P.O. Box 4927, MSC 300
Houston, Texas 77210-4927

Mary B. Attaya
5455 LaSierra Dr., No. 612
Dallas, Texas 75231

Judith K. Nix
17 Via Optima
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87507

Estate of Diane Kadane Hughes
a/k/a Mary D. Hughes

4311 University

Dallas, Texas 75205

W.A. Wilson
6318 West Crocus Drive
Glendale, Arizona 85304

Harlena K. Lowenstein

C/O Travis Gist, Wells Fargo
201 Main St., Ste. 400

Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Robert A. Kadane
3001 Kemp Bivd., Apt. 1323
Wichita Falls, Texas 76308-1063

Billie Kirby
#9 Woodland Creek Circle
Wichita Falls, Texas 76302

- Emily A. Kadane

4201 Picasso
Wichita Falls, Texas 76308

EXHIBIT
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7 UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE » Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
[0 Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express
Holtand & Hart LLP O Adult Signature R qt' e li O Regi . d M T i
110 N Guadalupe St# 1 ult Signature Restricted Delivery egistered Mail Af.nx Stamp Here .
Santa Fe NM 87501 X Certified Mail O Return Receipt for (if issued as an international
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise certificate of mailing ,°1r for
. . o additional copies of this receipt).
Collect on Del CcOD O ; f
J Collect on Delivery ( ) Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
O Priority Mait Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Extra | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD RR | SC [SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge | if Registered [ Value | Senderif| Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee COD
1. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0249 02 MRC Permian 5400 LBJ Freeway Ste 1500 Dallas TX 75240 1.75 3.50 1.60
L
2. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0249 19 | MRC Spiral Resources LLC 5400 LBJ Freeway Ste 1500 Dalias TX 1.75 3.50 1.60
75240
3. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0249 26 MRC Explorers Resources LLC 5400 LBJ Freeway Ste 1500 Dallas TX 1.75 3.50 - 1.60 :
75240 ’
4. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0249 33 Yates Eriergy Corporation PO BOX 2323 Roswell NM 88202 1.75 3.50
5. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0249 40 Louise Kadane & Michael Gustafson Trustees 4808 Cole Ave Ste 100 1.75 3.50 1 iso
LB 114 Dallas TX 75205 } -
6. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0249 57 State of New Mexico Commissioner of Public Lands PO BOX 1148 1.75 3.50 s 1.60
Santa Fe NM 87504 .
7. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0249 64 Occidental Permian Lid PO BOX 841803 Dallas TX 75284 175 350 ) 1.60
8. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0249 71 Devon Energy Production Co LP 333 W Sheridan Ave Oklahoma City 1.75 3.50 £ 1.60
OK 73102 5
Total Number of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office
28
PS Form 3877, Aprii 2015 (Page 1 of 4) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

PSN 7530-02-000-9098



> UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE » Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP O Ad ItS'g ture Restricted Deli 0 Regist dM'T I
110 N Guadalupe St# 1 ult Signature Restricted Delivery egistered Mail Afﬂx Stamp Here .
Santa Fe NM 87501 X Certified Mail O Return Receipt for (if issued as an international
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise CZZ’:’Cate of mailing Z" for
. . N additional copies of this receipt).
)| t ; .
O Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
O Priority Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Extra | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due ASR [ASRD| RD RR | SC [SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge | if Registered | Value | Senderif| Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee COD
9. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0249 88 Corbett Petroleum PO BOX 11644 Spring TX 77391 1.75 3.50 1.60
10. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0249 95 Petro Yates Inc PO BOX 1608 Albuguerque NM 87103 | 178 3.50 - 1.60
1. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0250 08 Randolph C Smith 4523 Julian Drive Mesquite TX 75150 175 3.50 ; 1.60
12. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0250 15 Charlotte A Smith PO BOX 199 Torrean NM 87061 1.75 3.50 : 1.60
13. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0250 22 Nadel & Gussman Capitan LLC 15 East 5th St Ste 3300 Tulsa OK 1.75 3.50 1860 )
74103 : :
14. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0250 39 Prine Energy Corporation PO BOX 4927 MSC 300 Housion TX 77210 175 | 350 E o = B T
15. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0250 46 Mary B Attaya 5455 LaSierra Dr No 612 Dallas TX 75231 1.75 3.50 P 1.60
16. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0250 53 Judith K Nix 17 Via Optima Santa Fe NM 87507 175 3.50 o 1.60
Total Number of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office
28
PS Form 3877, Aprit 2015 (Page 2 of 4) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

PSN 7530-02-000-9098



P UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE » Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
[0 Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP O Adult Signature Restricted Deli O R 't):edM'I i
e re
110 N Guadalupe St# 1 ult Signature Restricted Delivery egis all Afﬁx Stamp Here .
Santa Fe NM 87501 X Certified Mail {1 Return Receipt for (if issued as an intemational
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise sz’ﬁcatel of ma”’”? Zr for
) ) S additional copies of this receipt).
D . .
O Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
O Priority Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Extra | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD RR SC [SCRD{ SH
Service) | Charge | if Registered | Value | Senderif| Fee Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee COD
17. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0250 60 Estate of Diane Kadane Houghes aka Mary Hughes 4311 University 1.75 3.50 1.60
Dallas TX 75205
18. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0250 77 W A Wilson 6318 West Crocas Dr Glendale AZ 85304 1.75 3.50 i 1.60

19. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0250 84 Harlena K Lowenstein c/o Travis Gist 201 Main St Ste 400 Ft 1.75 3.50

Worlh TX 76102

20. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0250 91 Robert A Kadane 3001 Kemp Bivd Apt 1323 Wichita Falls TX 76308 1.75 3.50
21. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0251 07 Billie Kirby Woodland Creek Circle #9 Wichita Falls TX 76302 1.75 3.50 B g %f 21180 o
R
g (2
: &2
22, 92148901 9403 8380 0251 14 Emily A Kadane 4201 Picasso Wihita Falls TX 76308 175 | 350 - S R N K-
23. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0251 21 Johanna K Little 815 Glenchester Houston TX 77079 1.75 3.50 1.60
24. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0251 38 Chris Ann Wills 909 Higginbottom Ln China Spring TX 76633 1.75 3.50 o 1.60
Total Number of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office
28
PS Form 3877, April 2015 (Page 3 of 4) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

PSN 7530-02-000-9088



7 UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE » Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP [ZIAdItS'g t th'thI’ OR ty dM'Ip i
ul ricte ai
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 t igna Hre es elivery egistere Afﬂx Stamp Here '
Santa Fe NM 87501 M Certified Mail [ Return Receipt for (if ls;_ued as an t_n_ternanonal
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise CZZ{:{CaTel Ofma'/m?tz( for ,
. . N . aaaitionai coptes o is receipt).
Confi t . .
O Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
O Priority Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Extra | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD RR | SC |[SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge | if Registered | Value | Senderif| Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee COD
25. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0251 45 Jil D Robertson 9 Copper Kettle Wichita Falls TX 76308 1.75 3.50 1.60
26. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0251 52 | Brent Ray Robertsan 2620 E Elliott Wichita Falls TX 76308 | 175 3.50 1.60
27. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0251 69 Jalapeno Corporation PO BOX 1608 Albuquerque NM 87103 1.75 3.50 ben y"” 1.60
1,;
4
28. 9214 8901 9403 8380 0251 76 New Mexico State Land Office PO BOX 1148 Santa Fe NM 87504 1.75 3.50 {.’ 'fi = < | 160 25 S o
& ; 3
o L
i &)
Total Number of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office
28
PS Form 3877, Apri 2015 (Page 4 of 4) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

PSN 7530-02-000-9098



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Susana Martinez

Governor
Ken McQueen Heather Riley, Division Director
Cabinet Secretary Oil Conservation Division

Matthias Sayer
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

April 12,2018

MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
Attention: Mr. Michael Feldewert

CENTRAL TANK BATTERY

Administrative Order CTB-851
Administrative Application Reference No. pMAM180605722

Reference your application received February 28, 2018.

The Oil Conservation Division (Division) authorizes Matador Production Company (OGRID
228937) (Matador) to surface commingle oil and gas production from the Airstrip; Bone Spring
pool (pool code 960) from the following diversely-owned state leases located in Section 31,
Township 18 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Lease: Airstrip 31 18 35 RN State Com Well No. 131H Lease

Description: Lot 1, Lot 2, Lot 3, and Lot 4 (W/2 W/2 equivalent) of Section 31

Well: Airstrip 31 18 35 RN State Com Well No. 131H  API No. 30-025-44509
Lease: Airstrip 31 18 35 RN State Com Well No. 132H Lease: Division Order R-14378
Description: E/2 W/2 of Section 31

Well: Airstrip 31 18 35 RN State Com Well 132H API No. 30-025-43816
Lease: Airstrip 31 18 35 RN State Com Well No. 133H Lease

Description:  W/2 E/2 of Section 31

Well: Airstrip 31 18 35 RN State Com Well No. 133H  API No. 30-025-44323

The commingled oil and gas production from the wells detailed above shall be measured and sold
at the Airstrip State BSPG Central Tank Battery (CTB), located in the Lot 4/M-31-18S-35E.

Production from the subject wells shall be determined as follows.

1. The oil and gas production from each of the diversely-owned leases shall be measured with
allocation meters.

1220 South St. Francis Drive » Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone (505) 476-3441 = Fax (505) 476-3462 « www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd



Administrative Order CTB-851
Matador Production Company
April 12,2018

Page 2 of 2

2. The oil and gas production from each well will flow into a dedicated 3-phase separator.
The production stream will be separated into three independent streams by the separator
and each stream will be measured individually after it exits the separator, before
commingling.

3. The allocation meters shall be calibrated quarterly per Paragraph (2) of Subsection C of
19.15.12.10 NMAC.

Matador may add future wells that produce from the subject pool within the project areas approved
by this order to this commingling authority by submitting a Sundry Notice to the Engineering
Bureau of the Davison in Santa Fe.

Matador shall install and operate these facilities per Division rules. Matador shall notify the
transporter of this commingling authority.

Matador shall notify the Hobbs District Office of the Division prior to starting commingling
operations.

Wy

HEATHER RILEY
Director

HR/mam/rbb

cc: Oil Conservation Division — Hobbs
New Mexico State Land Office — Oil, Gas, and Minerals



4/2/2019

MMCMILLAN (PETROLEUM ENGINEER FOR OCD}

OCD Permitting - Land Details

SIGN OUT

HELFP

Wells Operators Operator Data OCD Review OCD Only Administration
Home OCD Only Land Searches Land Details
Section : 31-18S-35E
Type: Normal
Total Acres: 634.28
County: Lea (25}
D (1) c(c) B (B) A(A)
State ! State 1 State ! State !
State 2 State 2 State 2 State 2
(25) 38.55 || (25) 40 (| (25) 40 || (25) 40
E(2) F (F) G (G) H (H}
State ! Fee ' Fee Fee
State 2 Fee? Fee? Fee?
(25) 38.56 || (25) 40 || (25) 40 || (25) 40
L(3) K(K) JU) 1
State ! Fee ! Fee Fee !
State 2 Fee? Fee 2 Fee 2
(25) 38.58 || (25) 40 || (25) 40 || (25) 40
M (4) N (N) 0{0) P (P}
State 1 State ! State ! Fee !
State 2 State 2 State 2 Fee 2
(25) 38.59 || (25) 40 || (25) 40 || {25} 40
Note ' = Surface Owner Rights
Note 2 = Sub-Surface Mineral Rights
Land Restrictions
No land restrictions found for this section.
New Mexico Energy, Mingrals and Natural Resources Department | Copyright 2012
1220 South St Francis Drive | Santa Fe, NM 87505 | P {505) 476-3200 | F: (505} 476-3220
EMNRD Home 0OCD Main Page GCD Rules Help

hitps://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/ocdpermitting/Data/LandSearches/LandDetails.aspx?section=31&township=18S&range=35E





